TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN: L45100TG2001PLC072561

Registered office: 9-1-83 & 84 Amarchand Sharma Complex Sarojini Devi Road,
Secunderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500003
Email Id: cstaaza01l@gmail.com
Ph No: 9154297389

To,

Date:26.09.2025

BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2025

Unit: Taaza International Limited (Scrip Code: 537392)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, please find enclosed the unaudited financial results
along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 30.06.2025.

We request you to kindly take note of the same in your records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Taaza International Limited

JHANSI Digitally signed by
SANIVARAP JHANSI SANIVARAPU

Date: 2025.09.26
U 18:11:40 +05'30'

Jhansi Sanivarapu
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 03271569

Encl. as mentioned above



TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Statement of Un-Audited Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Amount in Lakhs)

Quarter Ended

Year Ended

S.No.

Particulars

For the
Quarter ended
30.06.2025

For the
Quarter ended
31.03.2025

For the
Quarter
ended
30.06.2024

For the Quarter
ended 31.03.2025

Audited

—

Revenue From Operations

Unaudited

Audited

Unaudited

I

—

Other Income

II1

Total Revenue (I+II)

IV

Expenses

Cost of Materials Consumed

Purchases of Stock-in-trade

Changes in inventories of finished goodsWork-in-
progress and Stock-in-trade

Employee benefits expense

Finance Costs

Depreciation and Amortisation expense

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional and
Extraordinary Items and tax (III-IV)

\%

—

Exceptional Items

VI

Ll

Profit/ (Loss) before Extraordinary Items and tax
(V-VI)

(0.25)

(0.25)

(0.28)

(1.03)

VIII

Extraorindary Items

IX

Profit/ (Loss) before Tax (VII-VIII)

(0.25)

(0.25)

(0.28)

(1.03)

Tax Expense:

Current Tax

Deferred Tax

1.07

1.07

4.26

XI

Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing
operations (IX-X)

(0.25)

(1.32)

(1.34)

(5.29)

XI

—

Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations

XIII

Tax Expense of discontinuing operations

XIV

Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations after
tax

XV

Profit/(loss) for the Period (IX+XII)

(0.25)

(1.32)

(1.34)

(5.29)

XVI

Other Comprehensive Income

A).

(i) Items that will not be recycled to profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss

B).

(i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss

(ii) Income tax on items that may be reclassified to
profit or loss

Total Comprehensive Income (A+B)

XVII

Total Comprehensive Income for the period
(XV+XVI)

(0.25)

(1.32)

(1.34)

(5.29)

XVIII

Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of
Rs.10/- each)(for Countinuing opertions):

1) Basic

(0.00)

(0.02)

(0.02)

(0.07)

2). Diluted

(0.00)

(0.02)

(0.02)

(0.07)

XIX

Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of
Rs.10/- each) (for Discountinuing opertions):

1) Basic

2). Diluted

Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of
Rs.10/- each) (for Continued and Discountinuing
opertions):

1) Basic

(0.00)

(0.02)

(0.02)

(0.07)

2). Diluted

(0.00)

(0.02)

(0.02)

(0.07)

XXI

Paid-up equity share capital
(Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)

72581100

72581100

72581100

72581100




The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th September 2025 in
terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

[

The company adopted the Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) from 01.04.2017 and accordingly these results have been prepared in accordance with
the recognition and measurent principles laid down in the Ind AS- 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act,
2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accouting propouncements generally accepted in India. The Ind-AS Compliant Standalone
Financial results for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2025 have been stated in terms of SEBI Regulations as amended.

W

The figures of the current quarter ended 30.06.2025 and the quarter ended 30.06.2024 are not comparable as the results as the company was under CIRP.

~

As per the orders dated 12.06.2025 issued by NCLT, Hyderabad, the above Financial Results are prepared to meet the statutory requirements laid down by

SEBL

W

The company was under CIRP and previous board was suspended. New Board is appointed on 06.08.2025 as per the NCLT order dated 12.06.2025

N

The Company has not generated any revenue in this quarter, hence segment reporting as per Ind AS - 108 "Operating Segments" is not applicable.

~

Figures of the corresponding previous periods are regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond with current period’s

presentation.

Place: Hyderabad

Date : 26.09.2025

For TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
JHANS| JDI—iIgitally signed by

IANSI
SANIVARAP sanvarary
Date: 2025.09.26
U 18:12:10 +05'30
Jhansi Sanivarapu
Whole-time Director

DIN: 03271569




BOPPUDI & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants

_ 401A, Jyothi Elegance, D.No. 1-65, Kavuri Hills, Phase-lll, Hyderabad - 500 081., Email ; catch2020@gmail.com

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To,
The Board of Directors,
TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LTD

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Un-Audited Financial Results of TAAZA
INTERNATIONAL LTD for the quarter ended 30ttt June, 2025 attaching herewith, being
submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

The preparation of the statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles
laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed
under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting
Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended, is the responsibility of the company management and has
been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our Responsibility is to express a
conclusion on the statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410,
Review of Interim Financial information performed by the Independent auditor of the Entity
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are
free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel
and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an
audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ( “Ind AS?)
specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there
under and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information
required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended including the manner in which it is to be
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Boppudi & Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 05028

B. Appa Rao

Partner
Place: Hyderabad Membership No. 0283
Date: 26.09.2025 '

UDIN:25028341BMILRX6652
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