# TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED CIN: L45100TG2001PLC072561

Registered office: 9-1-83 & 84 Amarchand Sharma Complex Sarojini Devi Road,
Secunderabad, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500003
Email Id: cstaaza01@gmail.com
Ph No: 9154297389

To, Date:26.09.2025 BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2025

**Unit:** Taaza International Limited (Scrip Code: 537392)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, please find enclosed the unaudited financial results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 30.06.2025.

We request you to kindly take note of the same in your records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For Taaza International Limited

Jhansi Sanivarapu Whole-Time Director DIN: 03271569

Encl. as mentioned above

#### TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Statement of Un-Audited Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Amount in Lakhs)

	Statement of Un-Audited Res	uits for the Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Amou			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
S.No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30.06.2025	For the Quarter ended 31.03.2025	For the Quarter ended 30.06.2024	For the Quarter ended 31.03.2025	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
I	Revenue From Operations	-	-	-	-	
	Other Income	-	-	-	-	
	Total Revenue (I+II)	-	-	-	-	
IV	Expenses					
	Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-	
	Purchases of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	
	Changes in inventories of finished goodsWork-in-					
	progress and Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	
	Employee benefits expense	-	-	-	-	
	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	
	Depreciation and Amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	
	Other Expenses	0.25	0.25	0.28	1.03	
	Total Expenses	0.25	0.25	0.28	1.03	
V	Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional and					
	Extraordinary Items and tax (III-IV)	(0.25)		(0.28)	(1.03)	
	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	
VII	Profit/ (Loss) before Extraordinary Items and tax					
	(V-VI)	(0.25)	(0.25)	(0.28)	(1.03)	
	Extraorindary Items	-	-	-	-	
	Profit/ (Loss) before Tax (VII-VIII)	(0.25)	(0.25)	(0.28)	(1.03)	
X	Tax Expense:					
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	
	Deferred Tax	-	1.07	1.07	4.26	
XI	Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing					
	operations (IX-X)	(0.25)	(1.32)	(1.34)	(5.29)	
	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations					
	Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	
XIV	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations after					
	tax					
	Profit/(loss) for the Period (IX+XII)	(0.25)	(1.32)	(1.34)	(5.29)	
	Other Comprehensive Income					
A).	(i) Items that will not be recycled to profit or loss	-	-	-	_	
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be					
	reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	
В).	(i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	
	(ii) Income tax on items that may be reclassified to					
	profit or loss	-	-	-	<u> </u>	
	Total Comprehensive Income (A+B)	-	-	-	-	
XVII	Total Comprehensive Income for the period					
	(XV+XVI)	(0.25)	(1.32)	(1.34)	(5.29)	
XVIII	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of					
	Rs.10/- each)(for Countinuing opertions):					
	1) Basic	(0.00)		(0.02)	(0.07)	
	2). Diluted	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.07)	
XIX	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of					
	Rs.10/- each) (for Discountinuing opertions):					
	1) Basic	-	-	-	-	
	2). Diluted	-	-	-	-	
XX	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of					
	Rs.10/- each) (for Continued and Discountinuing					
	opertions):					
	1) Basic	(0.00)		(0.02)	(0.07)	
	2). Diluted	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.07)	
XXI	Paid-up equity share capital					
	(Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	72581100	72581100	72581100	72581100	

1	The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th September 2025 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
2	The company adopted the Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) from 01.04.2017 and accordingly these results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurent principles laid down in the Ind AS- 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting propouncements generally accepted in India. The Ind-AS Compliant Standalone Financial results for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2025 have been stated in terms of SEBI Regulations as amended.				
3	The figures of the current quarter ended 30.06.2025 and the quarter ended 30.06.2024 are not comparable as the results as the company was under CIRP.				
4	As per the orders dated 12.06.2025 issued by NCLT, Hyderabad, the above Financial Results are prepared to meet the statutory requirements laid down by SEBL				
5	The company was under CIRP and previous board was suspended. New Board is appointed on 06.08.2025 as per the NCLT order dated 12.06.2025				
6	The Company has not generated any revenue in this quarter, hence segment reporting as per Ind AS - 108 "Operating Segments" is not applicable.				
7	Figures of the corresponding previous periods are regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond with current period's presentation.				
		For TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
	Place: Hyderabad Date: 26.09.2025	Jhansi Sanivarapu Whole-time Director DIN: 03271569			

### **BOPPUDI & ASSOCIATES**

## **Chartered Accountants**

401A, Jyothi Elegance, D.No. 1-65, Kavuri Hills, Phase-III, Hyderabad - 500 081., Email: catch2020@gmail.com

#### LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To.

The Board of Directors,
TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LTD

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Un-Audited Financial Results of **TAAZA INTERNATIONAL LTD** for the quarter ended **30<sup>th</sup> June**, **2025** attaching herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

The preparation of the statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended, is the responsibility of the company management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our Responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial information performed by the Independent auditor of the Entity issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Boppudi & Associates

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 0502S

B. Appa Rao

Partner

Membership No. 028341

000502S

Place: Hyderabad Date: 26.09.2025

UDIN:25028341BMILRX6652